GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFRURAL DEVELOPMENT
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO15.12.2009
ANSWERED ON

ARWSP IN MAHARASHTRA .
2914 SHRI  GOVINDRAO ADIK

Will the Minister of COALCOALRURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :-

(@) the total number of villages covered under the Accelerated Rural Water Supply Programme
(ARWSP) in Maharashtra, district-wise;

(b) the total number of villages yet to be covered under ARWSP in the State; and

(© whether Government proposes to cover the left over villages so far in Maharashtra under ARWSP
during the current year, 2009-10?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a)&(b): The number of habitations fully covered and partially covered under rural water supply schemes in
all districts of Maharashtra is annexed.

(c): The Government of Maharashtra has taken up schemes for 11639 partially covered habitations in
2009-10, of which schemes covering 4008 such habitations is reported complete by November 2009. The
target for 2010-11 is 8014 partially covered habitations.



